Illinois law.
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Section 508.40  Penalties for Alcohol Abuse 

a)	For the first violation of Section 508.30, the Board or the Stewards shall assess a civil penalty of one hundred dollars ($100.00). 

b)	For the second violation of Section 508.30, the Board or the Stewards shall assess a civil penalty of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00). 

c)	For the third violation of Section 508.30, the Board or the Stewards shall assess a civil penalty of five hundred dollars ($500.00) 

d)	For the fourth violation of Section 508.30, the occupation license shall be revoked.  If any individual licensee commits a fourth violation of Section 508.30 wherein his license is revoked, he shall be entitled to a hearing as provided in 11 Ill. Adm. Code 204. 
